Docusign Envelope ID: 1DE7CD25-6850-479D-9B69-C1C9E077DF2E
Amendment No.3 to Agreement A-14482

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY and
DMT SOLUTIONS GLOBAL CORPORATION (d/b/a BLUE CREST)

This Amendment No. 3 is made to Agreement No. A-14482 to provide software, maintenance, and
support services for a “Vote by Mail” processing system, entered by and between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, (hereinafter, "County"), and DMT
Solutions Global Corporation (d/b/a BlueCrest, “BlueCrest ) (hereinafter, "CONTRACTOR").

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR entered into Agreement No. A-14482 with the County
on November 1, 2018 (“Agreement”) to provide software, maintenance, and support services for

a “Vote by Mail” processing system (“services”) through October 31, 2021 for an amount not to
exceed $96,657; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on August 8, 2021 (hereinafter,
"Amendment No. 1") to extend the term date for one (1) additional year through October 31,
2022; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on November 1, 2022 (hereinafter,
"Amendment No. 2") to extend the term date for three (3) additional years through October 31,
2025, and increase the amount by $110,945 for a do not exceed amount of $207,602 to allow
CONTRACTOR to continue to provide services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the amount by $37,242 for a total
amount not to exceed of $244,844 to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide services.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the Agreement in the
following manner:

1. PAYMENT BY COUNTY shall be amended to the following: "County shall pay the
CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in Equipment Service and
Software Support Schedule No. 1106-2022 in Amendment No. 2 attached hereto and subject to
the conditions set forth in the Agreement. The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR
under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $244,844”.

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full force and effect as set
forth in the Agreement.

3. A copy of this Amendment and all previous amendments shall be attached to the original
Agreement executed on November 1, 2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written
below.

MONTEREY COUNTY CONTRACTOR



Docusign Envelope ID: 1DE7CD25-6850-479D-9B69-C1C9E077DF2E

Amendment No.3 to Agreement A-14482

[DocuSigned by: Signed by:
Dbsva. Wilson. o n
7B741937AA0D41B... By: DoosssAs:D!fE/E&

Contracts/Purchasing Officer

10/18/2024 | 6:36 PM PDT
Dated:

Signature of Chair, President, or
Vice-President

CEO

Approved gs. to Fiscal Provisions:

dennifer forsylh

Printed Name and Title

10/16/2024 | 3:36 AM PDT
Dated: /16/ |

4E/EDS/G/0

Deputy Auditor/Controller

Dated: 10/18/2024 | 4:36 PM PDT

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

Signed by:

| lanee drmason

B) 5B94A1416BOEA4CE..

(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

CFO

Risk Management

Dated:

Printed Name and Title

10/16/2024 | 3:34 AM PDT
Dated:

A igedoy:Form.

Avnr Brourden

A46091E5DE63489

Deputy County Counsel

10/17/2024 | 10:14 P™M PDT
Dated:

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the
full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of
a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting
in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the
Agreement.



		2024-10-24T22:16:49-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




